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SUMMARY NOTICE OF LEAD-BASED PAINT VIOLATION RE-INSPECTION

Occupant of Apt: 3
208 UNION STREET Apt#: 3
BROOKLYN NY - 11231

Inspection Report:

The Department of Housing Preservation and Development (HPD) conducted an inspection for the correction of the following lead-based paint
violations in the above referenced building/apartment with the result indicated below:

Violation #

Violation Description

Condition Status Violation

Status

Dust wipe
clearance
test result

6756398

§ 27-2056.6 ADM CODE - CORRECT THE LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARD - PAINT
THAT TESTED POSITIVE FOR LEAD CONTENT AND THAT IS PEELING OR ON A
DETERIORATED SUBSURFACE - USING WORK PRACTICES SET FORTH IN 28
RCNY §11-06(B)(2) 1st DOOR FROM NORTH AT EAST WALL, 1st DOOR
FRAME FROM WEST AT NORTH WALL, 1st DOOR FRAME FROM EAST AT
SOUTH WALL, 1st DOOR FRAME FROM NORTH AT EAST WALL IN THE 2nd
ROOM FROM NORTH LOCATED AT APT 3, 2nd STORY, 1st APARTMENT FROM
SOUTH AT WEST

NO ACCESS TO INSPECT | OPEN

PENDING

6756396

§ 27-2056.6 ADM CODE - CORRECT THE LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARD - PAINT
THAT TESTED POSITIVE FOR LEAD CONTENT AND THAT IS PEELING OR ON A
DETERIORATED SUBSURFACE - USING WORK PRACTICES SET FORTH IN 28
RCNY §11-06(B)¥2) 1st DOOR FROM NORTH AT EAST WALL, 1st DOOR
FRAME FROM EAST AT SOUTH WALL, 2nd DOOR FRAME FROM NORTH AT
EAST WALL, 1st WINDOW FRAME FROM WEST AT NORTH WALL, 2nd
WINDOW FRAME FROM WEST AT NORTH WALL IN THE 1st ROOM FROM NORTH
AT WEST LOCATED AT APT 3, 2nd STORY, 1st APARTMENT FROM SOUTH AT
WEST

NO ACCESS TO INSPECT | OPEN

PENDING

6756395

§ 27-2056.6 ADM CODE - CORRECT THE LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARD - PAINT
THAT TESTED POSITIVE FOR LEAD CONTENT AND THAT IS PEELING OR ON A
DETERIORATED SUBSURFACE - USING WORK PRACTICES SET FORTH IN 28
RCNY §11-C8(BX2) 1st DOOR FRAME FROM EAST AT SOUTH WALL,
SOUTH WALL, EAST WALL IN THE 1st ROOM FROM NORTH AT EAST
LOCATED AT APT 3, 2nd STORY, 1st APARTMENT FROM SOUTH AT WEST

NO ACCESS TO INSPECT | OPEN

PENDING

6745979

§ 27-2056.6 ADM CODE - CORRECT THE LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARD - PRESUMED
LEAD PAINT THAT IS PEELING OR ON A DETERIORATED SUBSURFACE USING
WORK PRACTICES SET FORTH IN 28 RCNY §11-06(B)(2) CEILING IN THE 1st
ROOM FROM NORTH AT WEST LOCATED AT APT 3, 2nd STORY, 1st APARTMENT
FROM SOUTH AT WEST

NO ACCESS TO INSPECT | OPEN

PENDING

6745978

§ 27-2056.6 ADM CODE - CORRECT THE LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARD - PRESUMED
LEAD PAINT THAT IS PEELING OR ON A DETERIORATED SUBSURFACE USING
WORK PRACTICES SET FORTH IN 28 RCNY §11-06(B)(2) EAST WALL IN THE
KITCHENETTE LOCATED AT APT 3, 2nd STORY, 1st APARTMENT FROM SOUTH AT
WEST

NO ACCESS TO INSPECT | OPEN

PENDING

[REP:604} [OBI: 1202]
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SUMMARY NOTICE OF LEAD-BASED PAINT VIOLATION RE-INSPECTION

Occupant of Apt: 3
208 UNION STREET Apt#: 3
BROOKLYN NY -11231

Violation # Violation Description Condition Status Violation | Dust wipe
Status clearance
test result

6756397 § 27-2056.6 ADM CODE - CORRECT THE LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARD - PAINT NO ACCESS TO INSPECT | OPEN PENDING

THAT TESTED POSITIVE FOR LEAD CONTENT AND THAT IS PEELING OR ON A
DETERIORATED SUBSURFACE - USING WORK PRACTICES SET FORTH IN 28

RCNY §11-06(B)(2) 1st DOOR FROM SOUTH AT WEST WALL IN THE
BATHROOM LOCATED AT APT 3, 2nd STORY, 1st APARTMENT FROM SOUTH AT
WEST

If the result indicates that the condition has not been corrected, HPD will be attempting to obtain access to the
apartment for the purpose of scheduling repairs.

CC: Owner

[REP:604] [OBJ: 1202]




